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BEFORE THE  
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
 

In re: Notice of new municipal electric service  Docket No. 140059-EI 

Provider and petition for waiver of  

Rule 25-9.044(2), F.A.C., by Babcock Ranch  Filed: January 28, 2015 

Community Independent Special District   

 
 
 

THE BABCOCK RANCH COMMUNITY INDEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICT’S 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

 
 

The Babcock Ranch Community Independent Special District, through its undersigned 

counsel, hereby voluntarily dismisses its Notice of New Municipal Electric Service Provider and 

Petition for Waiver of Rule 25-9.044(2), Florida Administrative Code, without prejudice.  

 Respectfully submitted this 28th day of January, 2015. 

 

       s/ William C. Garner 

       WILLIAM C. GARNER 

    Florida Bar No. 577189 

       BRIAN P. ARMSTRONG 

       Fla. Bar No. 888575 

    JOHN R. JENKINS 

    Florida Bar No. 435546 

 Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A. 

    1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 

    Tallahassee, Florida 32308 

    (850) 224-4070 Telephone 

    (850) 224-4073 Facsimile 

Attorneys for Babcock Ranch Community 

Independent Special District 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JAN 28, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 00589-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copy of the foregoing was furnished by electronic mail to the 

following this 28th day of January, 2015: 

James D. Beasley, Esq. 

J. Jeffry Wahlen, Esq. 

Ausley Law Firm 

P.O. Box 391 

Tallahassee, FL  32302 

jbeasley@ausley.com 

jwahlen@ausley.com 

 

John A. Noland, Esq. 

Henderson Law Firm 

P.O. Box 280 

Ft. Myers, FL 33902 

john.noland@henlaw.com 

 

D. Bruce May, Jr., Esq. 

Kevin Cox, Esq. 

Holland Law Firm 

P.O. Drawer 810 

Tallahassee, FL  32302-0810 

bruce.may@hklaw.com 

kevin.cox@hklaw.com 

 

Dennie Hamilton 

Frank R. Cain, Jr. 

Lee County Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

P.O. Box 3455 

North Ft. Myers, FL  33918-3455 

dennie.hamilton@lcec.net 

frank.cain@lcec.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paula K. Brown 

Regulatory Coordination 

Tampa Electric Company 

P.O. Box 111 

Tampa, FL  33601 

regdept@tecoenergy.com 

 

John T. Butler, Esq. 

Scott A. Goorland, Esq. 

700 Universe Boulevard 

Juno Beach, FL  33408-0420 

john.butler@fpl.com 

scott.goorland@fpl.com 

 

William B. Willingham 

Michelle L. Hershel 

Florida Electric Cooperatives Assoc., Inc. 

2916 Apalachee Parkway 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

fecabill@embarqmail.com 

mhershel@feca.com 

 

Matthew R. Bernier, Esq. 

Duke Energy Florida 

106 East College Avenue 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 

 

Kelley Corbari, Esq. 

Jennifer Crawford, Esq. 

Office of General Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 

kcorbari@psc.state.fl.us 

jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 

 

 

s/William C. Garner 

William C. Garner 




